sealed bids, with the three highest bidders having the opportunity to orally raise their bid at 
sale time, the following tract of land, located in the SE ¼ of Section 6, Township 139, Range 
57, in Barnes County, North Dakota.  

A tract of land situated in the Southeast Quarter (SE ¼) of Section Six (6), Township 
One Hundred Thirty-nine (139) North, of Range Fifty-seven (57) West of the Fifth Principal 
Meridian, Barnes County, North Dakota and more particularly described as follows:  
Beginning at the Southeast (SE) corner of said Section 6, thence West along the South line of 
said Section 6 a distance of 300.00 feet to an iron pin;